



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of ICT Accessorie and Peripherals

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of ICT Accessorie and Peripherals”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Four Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Two Pesos Only (PhP 471,842.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	5	units	AVR <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • High performance secure automatic voltage regulator secure 220V computer 	500.00	2,500.00
2.	2	Units	External Hard Drive <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 6TB • USB 3.0 • Max data transfer: 160MB/s 	12,000.00	24,000.00
3.	30	Units	Mouse <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Optical • Wireless 	425.00	12,750.00
4.	6	Units	UPS <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 600w / 10000VA • Uninterruptible power supply • Auto restart col-start capability 	2,900.00	17,400.00
5.	1	box	CAT6 UTP Cable <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 300m • Inner conductor 0.575mm • Conductor size: 23AWG • Stranding or solid bare copper 	4,200.00	4,200.00
6.	10	Units	Thermal Paste <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • General purpose thermal grease – suitable for LED, CPU & LED applications • Thermal conductivity: 3.2 W/Mk 	200.00	200.00
7.	3	Units	Giga Load Balance Router <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 fixed 10/100/1000 mbps WAN port • 3 free changeable 10/100/1000 mpbs WAN/LAN ports • 1 fixed 10/100/1000 mbps LAN/DMZ port • 1 console port (RJ45 on RS232) 	11,000.00	33,000.00

			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Network media: 10base-TX • Dimension: 19" standard rack-mount width • DRAM DDRII 128MB, 8MB Flash, Internal universal power supply / AC100-240V 		
8.	16	Units	Gigabit Network Switch <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 8-port • 10/100/1000 mbps desktop switch • Gigabit Ethernet switch hub 	2,030.00	32,480.00
9.	13	Units	Gigabit Network Switch <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 16 port • Gigabit rackmount switch • 16 10/100/1000 mbps RJ45 ports • Standard 19-inch rack-mountable steel case 	6,000.00	78,000.00
10.	10	Units	LAN Tester <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • RS PRO cable tester RJ45 • Classification: Cat5 / Cat6 • Equipment type: Cable tester • Connector type: RJ45 • Battery source: 9V • Backlight LCD 	449.00	4,490.00
11.	10	Units	Crimping Tool <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Plier crimping tool for crimp terminal 	580.00	5,800.00
12.	18	Units	CAT6 outdoor UTP cable <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 300m • Pure copper • HDPE insulation • Outdoor / waterproof 	4,500.00	81,000.00
13.	2	Units	TV Digital box <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Crystal clear reception – receive clear digital TV signal • Multiple channel editing function • HDMI port for even clearer viewing • Recorder: record TV shows, even when tv is off • Set timer to record on specific time, date and channel • Fully support up to 7 days electronic program guide 	2,000.00	4,000.00
14.	2	Units	Wifi access point N300 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wifi technology • With multiple operation modes: AP/Range extender, bridge, bridge with access point • Ethernet lan port universal range extender works with any brand device 	2,000.00	4,000.00
15.	1	Units	Portable Sound System <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Trolley type • 15" – 2 way 	10,789.00	10,789.00

			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Professional baffle powered speaker 450watts Music, mic, volume 3 microphone input Digital echo delay FM tuner Built-in Bluetooth USB/SD port 5.1 channel Built-in 4" fan 		
16.	3	Units	<p>CAT6 indoor UTP cable</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 300m Intelligent cat6e UTP cable outdoor 305M 4 pair UTP cable Double coated Unshielded cable 8 conductors Awg: 23 Conductor material: bare copper 	3,500.00	10,500.00
17.	4	Units	<p>RJ45</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Heavy duty Plug cable type: round cable, solid / stranded wires Unshielded Cat6 Termination: IDC, clear, gold Contact finish thickness: 5.0µin(1.27µm) 	1,500.00	6,000.00
18.	20	Units	<p>3D Printer Filament 1kg</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Filament diameter: 1.75mm Melting temperature: 145-160°C Heat distortion temperature: HDT B (0,45MPa): 56°C Compatible with any printer that uses 1.75mm filament 	3,000.00	60,000.00
19.	12	Units	<p>Wireless dual band gigabit ceiling mount access point</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Simultaneous 450mbps on 2.4Ghz and 1300mbps on 5Ghz totals 1750mbps wi-fi speed Supports seamless roaming Cloud centralized management and omada app for ultra convenience and easy management Support power over Ethernet Secure guest network Band steering automatically moves dual band devices onto the wider 5ghz band for faster connections 	5,300.00	63,600.00

20.	4	Units	<p>Heavy Duty Wire Stripper</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Multi-purpose wire stripper and cutter for 10-20 AWG solid wire and 12-22 AWG stranded wire Klein tools • Shear-type cutting for clean cuts • Serrated nose jaws to bend, shape or pull wire • Holes for looping wire-ends • Spring-loaded for self-opening action 	600.00	2,400.00
21.	2	Units	<p>Rotary Tool Set</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rated voltage: 220/240V • Rated frequency: 60hz • Rated input power: 170w • Collet size: 1.6mm • No load speed: 8,000-35,000rpm • Machine weight: 0.6kg 	1,966.50	3,933.00
22.	2	Units	<p>Cellular Phone Repair Tool Set</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 98-in-1 precision screwdriver repair tool set for phone tablet • Non-slip • Different kind of bit, can be interchanged easily • Professional portable hardware tools • With carry bag • Tri-point: 0.6, 2.0, 3.0 • Flathead: 1, 1.3, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4 • Triangle: 2.0, 2.3 • Spanner: 2.6 • Phillips: PH000, PH00, PH0, PH1, PH2 • Pozidriv: PZ000, PZ00, PZ0, PZ1, PZ2 • Torx: T3, T4, T5, T6, T7, T8, T9, T10, T15, T20 • Square: SQ0, SQ1 • Pentalobe: 0.8, 1.2 • Hex: 0.7, 0.9, 1.0, 1.3, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4 • Nut driver: 2.5, 3.0, 3.5, 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 	1,000.00	2,000.00
23.	2	Units	<p>Cordless Hammer Drill Driver</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Heavy duty • Hammer function: yes • Power source: 36V lithium powered battery • Drill chuck: 13mm • Includes: 2pcs 36v battery and charger • Speed: 0-650 / 0-2,200 r/min • With hard case • With LED working light 	3,500.00	7,000.00

			• Input: 100-240v AC		
TOTAL AMOUNT					471,842.00


2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of June 28, 2021**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services